TDR seeks to manage exposure to movements in interest rates by matching the repricing profile of financial
assets and financial liabilities. TDR enters into interest rate options on floating rate debt to match capped rate
loan advances. The costs of such options are recovered in the interest rate applied to loan advances.

Exposures arise predominantly from assets and liabilities bearing variable interest rates as TDR intends to
hold fixed rate assets and liabilities to maturity.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the TDR’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

2014 2013

$’000 $’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 668 1,413

Financial liabilities (15,447) (16,738)

Total (14,779) (15,325)

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 41,536 42,422

Financial liabilities - (3,500)

Total 41,536 38,922

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at reporting date would have the following effect
on TDR’s profit or loss and equity.

Sensitivity analysis of TDR’s exposure to possible changes in interest rates

Statement of
Comprehensive Income

Equity

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease
$ $ $ $

30 June 2014

Cash and deposits 93,223 (93,223) 93,223 (93,223)

Loan advances 322,136 (322,136) 322,136 (322,136)

Interest bearing liabilities (150,000) 150,000 (150,000) 150,000

Net sensitivity 265,359 (265,359) 265,359 (265,359)

30 June 2013

Cash and deposits 102,385 (102,385) (102,385) (102,385)

Loan advances 321,838 (321,838) (321,838) (321,838)

Interest bearing liabilities (185,000) 185,000 185,000 185,000

Net sensitivity 239,223 (239,223) (239,223) (239,223)

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis
for 2013.

42 | Annual Report 2013-14

11.2 Categories of financial assets and liabilities
2014 2013

$’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 27,280 15,186

Loans and receivables 32,862 33,549

Available-for-sale financial assets 20 48

Total 60,162 48,783

Financial liabilities

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 36,557 26,818

Total 36,557 26,818

11.3 Comparison between carrying amount and net fair value
of financial assets and liabilities

Carrying
amount

2014

Net fair
value
2014

Carrying
amount

2013

Net fair
value
2013

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Other financial assets

Equity investments 20 20 48 48

Total financial assets 20 20 48 48

Tasmania Development and Resources | 43

11.4 Net fair values of financial assets and liabilities
2014 Net fair value

Level 1
Net fair value

Level 2
Net fair value

Level 3
Net fair value

Total
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Other financial assets

 Equity investments - 20 - 20
Total financial assets - 20 - 20

2013 Net fair value
Level 1

Net fair value
Level 2

Net fair value
Level 3

Net fair value
Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Other financial assets

 Equity investments - 48 - 48
Total financial assets - 48 - 48

The recognised fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are classified according to the fair value
hierarchy that reflects the significance of the inputs used in making these measurements. TDR uses various
methods in estimating the fair value of a financial instrument. The methods comprise:

 » Level 1 – the fair value is calculated using quoted prices in active markets

 » Level 2 – the fair value is estimated using inputs other than quoted prices included in Level 1 that are
observable for the asset
or liability, either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices)